High Voltage DC Contactor
AREV250 Series
500A+/900VDC
Product Data Sheet
Page 1
AREV250
Series code:
“AREV250” = AREV250

3. UL pending
AN
Type Code:
Blank = Main Contacts (NO)
"NC " = Main Contacts (NC)
- M
Sealing Type: Epoxy/Resin
Normally closed
Side mount available
Dual coil available
Bi-directional options
Features
HIGH CURRENT CARRY AND HIGH VOLTAGE
Inert gas filled arc chamber suitable for high
voltage switching
COMPACT STRUCTURE, LOW NOISE
Small, low-profile design with low noise while
carrying or switching loads
COIL ECONOMIZER
Economized coil for low power consumption
SAFE FOR EXPLOSIVE ENVIRONMENTS
No arc leakage due to a hermetically sealed
design
HIGH RELIABILITY DESIGN
Hermetic sealing creates a stable environment for
high voltage switching
NO SPECIFIC MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT
Mountable in any orientation without reduction of
performance
VARIOUS APPLICATIONS
Battery disconnect, EV charging, energy storage
systems, photovoltaics, power control, circuit
protection and much more
Nomenclature
Dual Coil Options:
"B" = 12 VDC,Internal Coil Suppression
"C" = 24 VDC,Internal Coil Suppression
"E" = 48 VDC,Internal Coil Suppression
Product Data Sheet
Page 2
High Voltage DC Contactor
AREV250 Series
500A+/900VDC
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
Shock
Functional 196m/s2
Sine half-wave pulse
Destructive 490m/s2
Sine half-wave pulse
Operating Temperature -40 to +85˚C
Altitude  <4000m
Weight 0.95 Lb (0.43 kg)
MAIN CONTACT
Contact Arrangement 1 Form X (SPST-NO)
Load Connection
Max Breaking Limit 2,000A @320VDC, 1 Cycle
Dielectric
 Withstanding
Voltage
Between
Open
Contacts
4000Vms, 1 min., < 1mA
Between
Contacts
to Coil
OPERATE TIME @ 25°C
Close (includes bounce) 30ms, Max.
AUX. CONTACT
 Aux ContactArrangement  1 From A
 Aux Contact Current Max 2A @30VDC/3A @125VAC